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Freedom of Information Report  FOI / 11234 

 

Question (dated:19/07/2021) 
Requestor Category: whatdotheyknow 

 

1. 

Does the Trust provide onsite accommodation for substantive staff? 

 

2. 

Does the Trust provide onsite accommodation for temporary staff who require 
overnight accommodation to execute their duties? 

 

3. 

Where Trust accommodation is not available where does the Trust advise staff to 
book outsourced accommodation? 

 

4. 

Does the Trust hold any existing relationships with accommodation providers and 
if so, please name those providers that you use? 

 

5. 

How much does outsourced accommodation cost either the Trust or the staff 
member using it? 

 

6. 

On average how many workers per week use overnight accommodation and what 
is the average length of booking (please answer using data from financial year 
2019/20)? 

 

Response – Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust 

 

1. 

Does the Trust provide onsite accommodation for substantive staff? No 

2. 

Does the Trust provide onsite accommodation for temporary staff who require 
overnight accommodation to execute their duties? No 

3. 

Where Trust accommodation is not available where does the Trust advise staff to 
book outsourced accommodation? Please see response to questions 4 and 5 

4. 

Does the Trust hold any existing relationships with accommodation providers and 
if so, please name those providers that you use?  
 
Pennine Acute NHS Trust publishes its annual accounts on the Trust 
website. In line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below to find 
information requested. 
 
https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-
information/randr/?entryid34=209490&q=0%7e10850%7e  
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5. 

How much does outsourced accommodation cost either the Trust or the staff 
member using it? 
 
Pennine Acute NHS Trust publishes its annual accounts on the Trust 
website. In line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below to find 
information requested. 

 

https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-
information/randr/?entryid34=209490&q=0%7e10850%7e  
 

6. 

On average how many workers per week use overnight accommodation and what 
is the average length of booking (please answer using data from financial year 
2019/20)? 
 
The Trust does not hold the information requested as bookings are managed 
by the accommodation provider. The Trust therefore denies the information 
requested is held under section 1(1)a of the Freedom of Information Act 
 

Response – Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust 

 

1. 

Does the Trust provide onsite accommodation for substantive staff? No 

2. 

Does the Trust provide onsite accommodation for temporary staff who require 
overnight accommodation to execute their duties? No 

3. 

Where Trust accommodation is not available where does the Trust advise staff to 
book outsourced accommodation? Please see response to questions 4 and 5 

4. 

Does the Trust hold any existing relationships with accommodation providers and 
if so, please name those providers that you use?  
 
Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust publishes its annual accounts on the 
Trust website. In line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below 
to find information requested. 
 
https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-
information/randr/?entryid34=209490&q=0%7e10850%7e  
 
 

5. 

How much does outsourced accommodation cost either the Trust or the staff 
member using it? 
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Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust publishes its annual accounts on the 
Trust website. In line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below 
to find information requested. 

 

https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-
information/randr/?entryid34=209490&q=0%7e10850%7e  
 

6. 

On average how many workers per week use overnight accommodation and what 
is the average length of booking (please answer using data from financial year 
2019/20)? 
 
The Trust does not hold the information requested as bookings are managed 
by the accommodation provider. The Trust therefore denies the information 
requested is held under section 1(1)a of the Freedom of Information Act 

 
 




    

  

  
